



## SPECYFIKACJA PRODUKTU

*(PRODUCT SPECIFICATION)*

### CHLOREK MAGNEZU

*(MAGNESIUM CHLORIDE)*

<b>Kraj pochodzenia</b> <i>Country of origin</i>	Chiny <i>China</i>
<b>Składniki</b> <i>Components</i>	Chlorek magnezu sześciowodny <i>Magnesium chloride hexahydrate flakes</i>
<b>Wzór chemiczny</b> <i>Chemical formula</i>	$MgCl_2 \cdot 6H_2O$
<b>Numer CAS</b> <i>CAS number</i>	7791-18-6
<b>Masa cząsteczkowa</b> <i>Molar mass</i>	203,30 g/mol
<b>Warunki przechowywania</b> <i>The storage conditions</i>	Przechowywać w niskiej wilgotności (poniżej 50%) oraz w temperaturze poniżej 16°C. <i>Store in low humidity (below 50%) and temperature below 16°C.</i>

## CECHY ORGANOLEPTYCZNE

*(ORGANOLEPTIC FEATURES)*

<b>Wygląd zewnętrzny</b> <i>Appearance</i>	Produkt stały, sypki <i>The product is solid, free-flowing</i>
<b>Kolor</b> <i>Color</i>	Biały do szaro - białego <i>White to gray - white</i>
<b>Zapach</b> <i>Smell</i>	Charakterystyczny <i>Characteristic</i>



## CHARAKTERYSTYKA FIZYKOCHEMICZNA

### (PHYSICO-CHEMICAL FEATURES)

<b>Rozpuszczalność</b> <i>Solubility</i>	Produkt rozpuszczalny w wodzie i alkoholu <i>The product is soluble in water and alcohol</i>
<b>MgCl<sub>2</sub> 6H<sub>2</sub>O</b>	Min 99%

## DODATKOWE WYMOGI DOTYCZĄCE BEZPIECZEŃSTWA ŻYWNOŚCI

### (ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS FOR FOOD SAFETY)

<b>Opakowania</b>  <i>Packaging</i>	Opakowanie czyste, neutralne, zapachowe, całe, jednorazowe. Charakteryzują się wystarczającą wytrzymałością, aby zapewnić odpowiednią jakość produktu. <i>Packaging clean, neutral, fragrance, whole, disposable. They are characterized by sufficient strength to ensure the correct product quality.</i>
<b>Zawartość GMO</b>  <i>GMO content</i>	Produkt nie zawiera i nie jest wytwarzany z organizmów zmodyfikowanych genetycznie. <i>The product does not contain and is not produced from genetically modified organisms.</i>
<b>Warunki przechowywania i trwałość</b>  <i>Storage conditions and shelf life</i>	Produkt jest przechowywany w suchych, czystych, wentylowanych i wolnych od szkodników pomieszczeniach. Temperatura przechowywania nie przekracza 16°C, a wilgotność wynosi 50%. Produkt chroniony przed światłem. Okres ważności jest zgodny z deklaracją na etykiecie. <i>The product is stored in dry, clean, ventilated and pest-free rooms. The storage temperature does not exceed 16°C and the humidity is 50%. Product protected from light. The shelf life is in accordance with the declaration on the label.</i>

**Allergens:** When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.  
When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policies will apply.

Component	Manufacturer			Nuts in Bulk (Applies when bought in small quantities that need re-packaging)		
	In Product	Processed in Same Equipment	Handled on Site	In Product	Processed in Same Equipment	Handled on Site
Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
EGGS or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
FISH or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
MOLLUSCS	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
PEANUTS or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
SOYA BEANS or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
MILK (LACTOSE) or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
NUTS , tree nuts:	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives thereof	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
SESAME SEEDS or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
SULPHITES >10ppm – Sulphite quantity to be given in ppm	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
LUPIN seeds or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO